PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7602138

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN M. HEBERT	11/14/2014
ROBERT L. SHERRARD	11/13/2014
LEONARDO E. REITER	11/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIMBIX, INC.
Street Address:	118 W. 4TH STREET
City:	ANNA
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75409

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15917395

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)777-5425

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8587290800

Email: docketing@arciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH J. MAYO; ARC IP LAW

Address Line 1: 5749 LA JOLLA BLVD

Address Line 4: LA JOLLA, CALIFORNIA 92037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20524-G008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH J. MAYO
SIGNATURE:	/JJM53288/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=20141114_Assignment_20524-G008#page1.tif source=20141114_Assignment_20524-G008#page2.tif source=20141114_Assignment_20524-G008#page3.tif

PATENT 507555249 REEL: 061490 FRAME: 0029

ASSIGNMENT

	Stephen M. Hebert			Houston, Texas
	Robert L. Sherrard		of	McKinney, Texas
	Leonardo E. Reiter		of	Allen, Texas
busin		et, Anna, T	Texas 75409,	a Delaware corporation, having a place o its successors and assigns, the entire right on in:
				UTION OF CONTAINERIZED OUD COMPUTING
exten author and to paper every	is or every country to sions thereof, and all rize the above-named o claim all rights of pro- s useful in connection thing possible to aid s	or said invigits of passignee to ciority with with said Uaid assigne	vention, inclusionity resultion apply for parout further audinited States :	n on November 14, 2014, which now and all patent applications and ding divisions, reissues, continuations and ng from the filing of said applications; we tents of foreign countries for said invention thorization from us; we agree to execute all and foreign applications, and generally to dessors, assigns and nominees, at their requestions.
reque inver We f herea	st that the United Station to the above-name arther authorize and re- fter complete this assi	ites Patent ed assignee, quest the at gnment by	oing patents from and Tradema its successor ttorneys apportunity.	or said invention in all countries; and we rk Office issue all patents granted for said
reque inver We f herea	st that the United Station to the above-name arther authorize and refer complete this assipplication when known	ites Patent of assignee, quest the at gnment by n.	oing patents from and Tradema, its successor torneys apportunities about the successor inserting	or said invention in all countries; and we rk Office issue all patents granted for said s and assigns. inted as representatives in this application to
reque inver We f herea	st that the United Station to the above-name arther authorize and refer complete this assipplication when known	ites Patent of assignee, quest the at gnment by n.	oing patents from and Tradema, its successor torneys apportunities about the successor inserting	for said invention in all countries; and we rk Office issue all patents granted for said is and assigns. Internal as representatives in this application to be the filing date and application number or
reque inver We f herea	st that the United Station to the above-name arther authorize and refer complete this assipplication when known	ites Patent of assignee, quest the at gnment by n. day of	ing patents frand Tradema, its successor tomeys appointed inserting about the following about the followin	for said invention in all countries; and we rk Office issue all patents granted for saids and assigns. Inted as representatives in this application to we the filing date and application number of the filing date.
reque inver We f herea	st that the United Station to the above-name arther authorize and refer complete this assipplication when known	ites Patent of assignee, quest the at gnment by n. day of	ing patents frand Tradema, its successor tomeys appointed inserting about the following about the followin	for said invention in all countries; and we rk Office issue all patents granted for saids and assigns. Inted as representatives in this application to we the filing date and application number of the filing date. Stephen M. Hebert

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 061490 FRAME: 0030

Attorney Docket No.: NBX0002US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Stephen M. Hebert		Houston, Texas
Robert L. Sherrard	of	McKinney, Texas
Leonardo E. Reiter	of —	Allen, Texas
	75409	a Delaware corporation, having a place of), its successors and assigns, the entire right, on in:
APPLICATIONS II	N CL	UTION OF CONTAINERIZED OUD COMPUTING
extensions thereof, and all rights of priority authorize the above-named assignee to apply and to claim all rights of priority without fu papers useful in connection with said United everything possible to aid said assignee, the and expense, in obtaining and enforcing p	y resulty for particles a states in successite successite states. Tradem	on on November 14, 2014, which now and all patent applications and uding divisions, reissues, continuations and ting from the filing of said applications; we atents of foreign countries for said invention, uthorization from us; we agree to execute all and foreign applications, and generally to do essors, assigns and nominees, at their request for said invention in all countries; and we ark Office issue all patents granted for said are and assigns.
We further authorize and request the attorner hereafter complete this assignment by insert this application when known.	ys appo ing abo	ointed as representatives in this application to ove the filing date and application number of
Executed this day of	~~~	, 20
		Stephen M. Hebert
Executed this 13 day of 1612	Juan H	, 20_/4
		Robert L. Sherrard
Executed this day of	·	, 20
		Leonardo E. Reiter
	Page 1 of	PATENT REEL: 061490 FRAME: 0031

Attorney Docket No.: NBX0002US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Stephen M. Hebert	of	Houston, Texas
Robert L. Sherrard	of	McKinney, Texas
Leonardo E. Reiter	of	Allen, Texas
business at 118 W. 4th Street, Anna, T title and interest throughout the world in	exas 75409 n our inventi	a Delaware corporation, having a place, its successors and assigns, the entire rigon in: UTION OF CONTAINERIZED
		OUD COMPUTING
extensions thereof, and all rights of prauthorize the above-named assignee to and to claim all rights of priority without papers useful in connection with said U everything possible to aid said assigned and expense, in obtaining and enforce	riority result apply for pa out further as Juited States e, their succe ing patents	n on, and all patent applications and all patent applications are ading divisions, reissues, continuations are from the filing of said applications; ments of foreign countries for said inventional and foreign applications, and generally to essors, assigns and nominees, at their requires read invention in all countries; and
invention to the above-named assignee, We further authorize and request the at	, its successo ttorneys appo	ark Office issue all patents granted for sers and assigns. Sinted as representatives in this application over the filing date and application number
invention to the above-named assignee, We further authorize and request the at hereafter complete this assignment by	its successon ttorneys appoints about	rs and assigns. sinted as representatives in this application ove the filing date and application number
invention to the above-named assignee, We further authorize and request the at hereafter complete this assignment by this application when known.	its successon ttorneys appoints about	rs and assigns. sinted as representatives in this application ove the filing date and application number
invention to the above-named assignee, We further authorize and request the at hereafter complete this assignment by this application when known.	its successon ttorneys appoints about	rs and assigns. sinted as representatives in this application ove the filing date and application number
We further authorize and request the at hereafter complete this assignment by this application when known. Executed this day of	its successon	rs and assigns. sinted as representatives in this application ove the filing date and application number
We further authorize and request the at hereafter complete this assignment by this application when known. Executed this day of	its successon	rs and assigns. sinted as representatives in this application ove the filing date and application number
We further authorize and request the at hereafter complete this assignment by this application when known. Executed this day of	ttorneys appoints ting abo	rs and assigns. sinted as representatives in this application ove the filing date and application number
invention to the above-named assignee, We further authorize and request the at hereafter complete this assignment by this application when known. Executed this day of	ttorneys appoints ting abo	rs and assigns. sinted as representatives in this application ove the filing date and application number
invention to the above-named assignee, We further authorize and request the at hereafter complete this assignment by this application when known. Executed this day of	ttorneys appoints ting abo	rs and assigns. sinted as representatives in this application ove the filing date and application number